a price of $1.24 per share, which was equal to the closing bid price of the common stock as reported on the NASDAQ Capital Market on the
date of the transaction.  As of December 12, 2011, the Company had 725,479 shares of common stock outstanding, which had a book value per
share equal to approximately $1.04 based on the Company’s unaudited stockholders’ equity as of September 30, 2011.  After giving pro forma
effect to the transaction, the Company had 2,338,378 shares of common stock issued and outstanding on September 30, 2011, with a book
value per share equal to approximately $1.18 based on the Company’s pro forma unaudited stockholders’ equity as of September 30, 2011
giving effect to the equity financing.  As a result of the foregoing, the Company believes that, as of September 30, 2011, after giving pro forma
effect to the equity financing, its stockholders’ equity exceeds the NASDAQ requirement of $2.5 million for continued listing on The
NASDAQ Capital Market.

Below is a balance sheet evidencing stockholders’ equity of $2,752,560, on a pro forma basis, as of September 30, 2011, as a result of the
financing:

LiveDeal, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheets

  Unaudited   Adjustment   Proforma

Assets
Cash  $ 244,469  $ 2,000,000(1)  $ 2,244,469
Accounts Receivable, net   654,856   654,856
Prepaid Expenses   118,323   118,323

Total current assets  $ 1,017,648  $ 2,000,000  $ 3,017,648

Accounts Receivable, long term, net  $ 371,438   $ 371,438
Property & equipment, net   171,201   171,201
Deposits & other assets   31,007   31,007
Intangible assets, net   1,222,335   1,222,335

Total Assets  $ 2,813,629  $ 2,000,000  $ 4,813,629

Liabilities & Stockholders' Equity
Liabilities

Accounts Payable  $ 610,912   $ 610,912
Accrued Liabilities   413,165   413,165
Notes Payable to Everest Group   1,000,000   1,000,000
Current portion of capital leases   36,992   36,992

Total Current liabilities  $ 2,061,069  $ 0  $ 2,061,069

Long term portion of capital leases   0   0

Total liabilities  $ 2,061,069  $ 0  $ 2,061,069

Stockholders' Equity
Preferred Stock  $ 10,866   $ 10,866
Common Stock   698   816(1)   1,514
Treasury Stock   (70,923)   (70,923)
Paid in Capital   20,955,816   1,999,184(1)   22,955,000
Accumulated deficit   (20,143,897)   (20,143,897)
Retained Earnings (Loss) current year   0   0

Total stockholders' equity  $ 752,560  $ 2,000,000  $ 2,752,560

Total liabilities & stockholders' equity  $ 2,813,629  $ 2,000,000  $ 4,813,629

(1) The pro forma adjustment reflects cash proceeds of $2,000,000 received in a financing transaction on December 12, 2011.

As previously announced, on October 19, 2011, the Company received notice that the NASDAQ Listing Qualifications Panel (the “Panel”) had
determined to grant the Company’s request for continued listing on The NASDAQ Capital Market, subject to, among other things, the
Company’s demonstration of compliance with the applicable minimum stockholders’ equity requirement of $2.5 million by November 30,
2011.  Pursuant to the Company’s request, the Panel subsequently granted the Company an extension within which to evidence compliance